
Nominee Address Phone/Email/Website

Sarah Brown
707‐502‐4141

sbrown@bresd.org

Sara Thompson
541‐272‐1554

sthompson@nucharters.org

Amy M. Curry
530‐623‐6350

summitckridgebacks@yahoo.com

Deanna DeAntoni
530‐623‐4224

ddeantoni@gmail.com

Alicia L. DeLange alidelange69@gmail.com

Nancy Elizabeth Barnes
530‐739‐0800

nncbrns5@gmail.com

Megan Augusta Curran
530‐739‐5537

meganzcurran@yahoo.com

Erin E. McCully
530‐623‐7078

patandsarahsmom@yahoo.com

Chad Cook
530‐227‐9420

ccook@spi‐ind.com

Gretchen Deichler
530‐227‐6751

gd@lewistonsd.com

Sarah Panarra

Suzie Hawkins sh@lewistonesd.com

Catherine Sidman
503‐719‐2172

catherine.sidman@gmail.com

Sidney Brown
530‐739‐3507

sbrown@mvusd.us

John C. (Chris) Semer
530‐739‐5877

johncsemer@gmail.com

Kenneth J. Wiley
530‐515‐1405

kwiley@mvusd.us

Frank  Moore fmoore@mvusd.us

Sally W. Biggin
707‐499‐9941

sbiggin@thegrid.com

General Election November 5, 2024

School Districts

Burnt Ranch Elementary School District

PO Box 253, Burnt Ranch 95527

PO Box 337, Salyer 95563

PO Box 315, Douglas City 96024

Junction City Elementary School District

PO Box 281, Junction City 96048

PO Box 359, Junction City 96048

Lewiston Elementary School District

1173 Lewiston Rd, Lewiston 96052

Douglas City Elementary School District

PO Box 405, Douglas City 96024

PO Box 448 Douglas City CA 96024

Mountain Valley Unified School District Area 1

PO Box 1254 Hayfork CA 96041

PO Box 1288, Hayfork 96041

PO Box 1312, Hayfork 96041

PO Box 29, Hyampom 96046

Redwoods Community College Area 7

PO Box 1127, Hoopa 95546

7401 Canyon Creek Rd, Junction City 96048

PO Box 1691, Weaverville 96093

685 Lewiston Rd, Lewiston 96052

PO Box 319, Lewiston  96052

PO Box 664, Lewiston 96052

Mountain Valley Unified School District Area 2

TRINITY COUNTY
Shanna S. White

County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor
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Nominee Address Phone/Email/Website

Debbie Bourne
530‐221‐7112

c21deb2121@aol.com

Lynne Gervasi lgervasi@tausd.org

Jeremiah Bickle jbickle@tausd.org

Rita Cook
530‐739‐3449

rcook@tausd.org

Debbie Councilman
530‐266‐3653

530‐598‐0462

Martha (Martie) Mullen 530‐351‐3178

Randy D. Spencer

530‐266‐3227

530‐227‐3508

tcoedistrict1@tcoe12.org

Michelle Myers
623‐888‐2034

michloeg@aol.com

Sally Aldinger

530‐628‐5066

530‐351‐3990

tcoedistrict3@tcoek12.org

Arina Erwin
530‐623‐7505

tcoedistrict4@tcoek12.org

Nominee Address Phone Phone/Email/Website

Lorrac Craig

530‐266‐9514

530‐598‐0949

lorraccraig007@gmail.com

George M. Lawrence
530‐266‐3829

glawr1@aol.com

School Districts

PO Box 322, Trinity Center 96091

Shasta‐Tehama‐Trinity Joint Community College Area E

Trinity Alps Unified School District Area 4

PO Box 1691, Weaverville 96093

Trinity Center School District

PO Box 305, Trinity Center 96091

Trinity County Office of Education Area 1

HC2 Box 4792, Coffee Creek 96091

4531 East Side Rd, Trinity Center 96091

Trinity Alps Unified School District Area 1

PO Box 1227, Weaverville 96093

Trinity Alps Unified School District Area 3

PO Box 493, Douglas City 96024

11430 Quartz Hill Rd, Redding 96003

Trinity County Office of Education Area 2

Trinity County Office of Education Area 3

Trinity County Office of Education Area 3

PO Box 1279, Hayfork 96041

1260 Lake Rd, Junction City 96048

PO Box 735, Weaverville 96093

Special Districts

Coffee Creek Volunteer Fire

1728 E. Fork Rd, Trinity Center 96091
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Nominee Address Phone Phone/Email/Website

Lisa Harper
707‐330‐7031

lisa.harper@yahoo.com

James P. Gonzales
(530) 739‐9733

gonzoid0329@gmail.com

Heather A. Jones
530‐312‐6075

heather131677@gmail.com

Megan Lyn Rourke
916‐247‐3859

meganlynrourke2@gmail.com

Robert Drain
530‐628‐5126

r.drain@hayforkfire.org

Stan Ehler
707‐499‐1944

je6452@snowcrest.net

Robert Young
530‐628‐5126

r.young@hayforkfire.org

Carol Minor
530‐628‐4523

cminor@fmasi.com

Larry Murray
530‐628‐9530

stouseymurray@yahoo.com

Sharron Parra
530‐739‐8884

sharron.parra@gmail.com

Jennilea Brookins
530‐623‐0869

jemmileabrookins@gmail.com

Mary McNamara Nixon
530‐778‐3222

cmnixon42@gmail.com

Sheree Beans
530‐227‐9205

sbeans@mcmedical.org

Paul J. Catanese
530‐941‐1120

pcatanese@dhscott.com

Jennifer Ryan Flint
530‐604‐2609

jryan‐flint@mcmedical.org

Gary R. Carpenter
707‐499‐2258

fireboss692002@yahoo.com

Jo San Metz
530‐784‐1050

josanmetz@gmail.com

Jordan Emery

Edward Johnson 707‐601‐7951

Debra L Sellman

Kristin Halliday kristinhalliday@att.net

Martie Mullen
530‐351‐3178

martiem@tds.net

Special Districts

Douglas City Community Services District

PO Box 374, Douglas City 96024

PO Box 1259, Hayfork 96041

PO Box 42, Hayfork 96041

Trinity Center Community Services District

PO Box 481 Trinity Center CA 96091

PO Box 305, Trinity Center 96091

Ruth Lake Community Services District

PO Box 63, Mad River 95552

PO Box 93, Mad River 95552

1064 Van Duzen Rd, Mad River 95526

Mountain Communites Healthcare District

PO Box 2711, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 425, Douglas City 96024

PO Box 667, Weaverville 96093

Post Mountain Public Utilities District

Lewiston Community Services District

PO Box 635. Lewiston 96052

PO Box 697, Lewiston 96052

PO Box 214, Hyampom 96046

Hayfork Fire Protection

PO Box 668, Hayfork 96041

PO Box 128, Hayfork 96041

PO Box 668, Hayfork 96041

Hyampom Community Services District

PO Box 214, Hyampom 96046

PO Box 72, Hyampom 96046

1761 Brady Rd Hayfork CA 96041

PO Box 897 Hayfork CA 96041

Greater Hayfork Valley Parks & Recreation

PO Box 446, Hayfork 96041

PO Box 1825, Hayfork 96041
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Scott Alvord

Serena Brown

530‐623‐6156

530‐623‐2500

lbands@gmail.com

Todd Corbett

530‐623‐6156

530‐623‐2500

chief@wfdca.org

Marla D. Walters
808‐443‐1878

mdwalters1878@gmail.com

Amanda Barragar amandabarragar@gmail.com

Alex Cousins acousins@trinitypud.com

Marilyn Scott Cox

530‐356‐5566

530‐623‐2917

byumar73@gmail.com

Ryan Crockett
530‐682‐2083

crockettryan@gmail.com

Bill Everest

530‐623‐4785

530‐739‐2363

billsauto@velotech.net

Andy Johnson ajohnson@trinitypud.com

Joe Trindade
530‐739‐8231

trindadeelectric@outlook.com

Micah L. Crockett
530‐623‐5051

wcsd@weavervillecsd.com

Diane E. Darrah wcsd@weavervillecsd.com

Dave Ottem
530‐623‐5051

wcsd@weavervillecsd.com

Graham Matthews

William Fischer
530‐623‐6156

billfischer.janus@gmail.com

Nathanial Trujillo
530‐623‐6156

nathenial_trujillo2000@yahoo.com

Richard Wetzel
530‐623‐6156

rick@thewetzels.com

Jay Garner
530‐710‐3409

weavervillesd@yahoo.com

Henry Boorman
530‐351‐1192

weavervillesd@yahoo.com

Kevin Hawkins
530‐623‐3570

weavervillesd@yahoo.com
PO Box 1949, Weaverville 96093

Weaverville Fire Protection District 

PO Box 2730, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 1074, Weaverville 96093

Weaverville Community Services District

PO Box 2928,  Weaverville 96093

PO Box 1510, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 1510, Weaverville 96093

Weaverville Douglas City Parks & Recreation District

PO Box 1516, Weaverville 96093

Special Districts

Trinity Public Utilities District

PO Box 83, Junction City 96048

PO Box 3084, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 1112, Hayfork 96041

Trinity Life Support District

PO Box 2834, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 1654, Weaverville 96093

Weaverville Sanitary District 

PO Box 1949, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 1949, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 371, Trinity Center 96091

PO Box 505, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 1066, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 811, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 281, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 2928, Weaverville 96093

PO Box 1705, Weaverville 96093


